
 

   Shannon Callahan, Portland Housing Bureau Director 
Sunday, July 1, 2018 – Sunday, September 30, 2018  

 
 

 

Busy 
 

Tentative 
 

Free 

 

Out of Office 
 

Working Elsewhere 
 

Outside of Working Hours 
  

 July 2018 

 
  

 

Mon, Jul 2  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Debora Leopold – Hutchins, Risk Manager 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  SW Corridor MOU Negotiations Debrief 

 
  

 

Tue, Jul 3  
 

  

 

Wed, Jul 4  
 

 

  Out of Office 

 
  

 

Thu, Jul 5  
 

 

  Out of Office 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 6  
 

 

  Out of Office 

 
  

 

Mon, Jul 9  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Marc Jolin, JOHS Offices Director 

 
  

 

Tue, Jul 10  
 

 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Catlin Gable School Class 
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Margaret Salazar, OHCS 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 11  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Tom Rinehart, CAO 
 

 

1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Candidate Information Panel 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:30 PM  PBDG Meeting and Networking  
 

 

4:40 PM – 5:00 PM  Portland Metro Policy Council 

 
  



 

Thu, Jul 12  
 

 

3:40 PM – 4:30 PM  SW Corridor strategy 
 

 

5:30 PM – 6:30 PM  Habitat Home Dedication Ceremony 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 13  
 

 

2:30 PM – 3:15 PM  NOFA 
 

 

4:00 PM – 6:00 PM  Farewell for Maurice Henderson and Angel James 

 
   

 

Mon, Jul 16  
 

 

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM  The Oregonian 

 
  Tue, Jul 17  
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Greg Goodman, Downtown Development Group 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Prosper Portland /PHB Monthly Check-in 
 

 

4:00 PM – 6:00 PM  PBOT Director Leah Treat’s Farewell Party 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 18  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  SW Corridor 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  MCCCH LMCOC Meeting 

 
  

 

Thu, Jul 19  
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  N/NE Sponsor Check in 

 
 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM  Joint Meeting - N/NE Oversight Committee and NECDI 
Committee 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 20  
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Housing Bond Communications 

 
  

 

Mon, Jul 23  
 

  

 

Tue, Jul 24  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  PHB/BRFS Staff and Bond/ Tax Counsel re GO Bond 
Ground lease structure.  

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:30 PM  Peggy Brey 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  OMF & PHB 

 
  

 

Wed, Jul 25  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Dan Saltzman 



 
 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Cameron H. re: Arbor MPHP 
 

 

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM  Broadway Corridor Open House 

 
  
 

 

Thu, Jul 26  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Landlord-Tenant Discussion w/Morgan Gratz-Weiser 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  PHB/BPS 

 
  

 

Fri, Jul 27  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Press Conference  

 
  

 

Mon, Jul 30  
 

 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Brink Discussion 
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Conf. Call Rafael Colon 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  SW Corridor Housing Strategy 

 
  

 

Tue, Jul 31  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  North Mac - OHSU 

 
  

 August 2018 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 1  
 

  

 

Thu, Aug 2  
 

 

Before 8:00 AM  Free 
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  Elissa Gertler, Metro 
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Cupid Alexander, Mayor’s Office 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Maxine Fitzpatrick, PCRI 
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Portland Metro Policy Council 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 3  
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  Supportive Housing Conveners 

 
  

 

Mon, Aug 6  
 

  
 



 

Tue, Aug 7  
 

 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  PHAC--Portland Housing Advisory Commission 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 8  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Tom Rinehart, CAO 

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 9  
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Meeting 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 10  
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Kimberly Branam, Prosper Portland  
 

 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Marc Jolin, JOHS Offices Director 

 
  

 

Mon, Aug 13  
 

 

8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
  

 

Tue, Aug 14  
 

 

8:00 AM – 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 15  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  MDP Affordable Bonus Strategy 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:45 PM  Sarah Stevenson, IHI 

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 16  
 

 

8:00 AM – 8:30 AM  Raphael Colon 

 
 

8:30 AM – 9:00 AM  Draft Bond Over-Income at Acquisition & Income Rising 
in Place Policy 

 
 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Mandatory 2018 NOFA Meeting w/ Potential Bidders  
 

 

4:00 PM – 6:00 PM  Martha McLennan Retirement Party 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 17  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore, Home Forward Director 
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  N.NE Sponsor Meeting 

 
  

 

Mon, Aug 20  
 

  



 

Tue, Aug 21  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Wapato proceeds briefing with Jessica Vega Pederson, 
Multnomah County Commissioner 

 
 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Loretta Smith, Wapato Proceeds Plan, Multnomah 
County Commissioner 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Prosper Portland 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Michael Stuhr, Director, PWB 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  SW Corridor Light Rail Project City Local Match 
Committee Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 22  
 

 

5:30 PM – 8:30 PM  Minority Evaluator Program Appreciation Event  

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 23  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  Geoff Proulx, City Debt 
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  SW Corridor Housing Strategy 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Meeting with NOAH  

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Ted Wheeler Attending Screen Criteria (Cupid 
Alexander) 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 24  
 

 

7:30 AM – 5:30 PM  Out of Office  

 
   

 

Mon, Aug 27  
 

 

1:30 PM – 2:30 PM  Joint Session Briefing 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Comm. Amanda Fritz Check In 

 
  
 
 

 

Tue, Aug 28  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:20 AM  Ted Wheeler supportive housing briefing (Michelle) 

 
 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Comm. Meieran Wapato Briefing w/ Marc Jolin, JOHNS 
Director 

 
 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Matt Gierach, City Debt Manager 
 

 

4:15 PM – 5:00 PM  BPS re: East Portland/SW Corr. URA Proposals 

 
  

 

Wed, Aug 29  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Digital Inclusion Services at PHB Sites 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Bond Planning Meeting w/ Home Forward 
 

 

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Housing Bond -- Brink Phase II Launch Meeting 



 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Marc Jolin, JOHN Director & Michael Buonocore, Home 
Forward Director 

 
  

 

Thu, Aug 30  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  DVOS Director Martha Strawn Morris re: Gateway 
Center SH 

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Gordon Jones 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Public Space Management Task Force Kick Off Meeting 

 
  

 

Fri, Aug 31  
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  SW Corridor coordinating meeting 

 
 

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM  Ted Wheeler attending SW equitable corridor briefing 
for Council (Cupid Alexander) 

 
  

 September 2018 

 
  

 

Mon, Sep 3  
 

  

 

Tue, Sep 4  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:30 AM  TriMet SW Corridor Light Rail Project Council Work 
Session 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 5  
 

 

2:30 PM – 4:30 PM  Housing Measure Implementation Roundtable 
 

 

5:30 PM – 8:00 PM  FW: Hill Block Working Group Meeting 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 6  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  Open House and Mayor Wheeler and staff 
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM  Mayor's Press Conference 
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Meeting 

 
 

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM  CBA Work Session - Prosper Portland / PHB / ZGF / HCC 
/ Continuum 

 
 

5:30 PM – 9:00 PM  2018 Housing Oregon Annual Awards Gala  

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 7  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM  PBAC Quarterly Meeting 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  PCRI Board Calls 

 
  



 

Mon, Sep 10  
 

 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Conf. Call Developer Forum 
 

 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  PHB - PBOT Collaboration 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 11  
 

 

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  DH Call  
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Joint Session Briefing  
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:30 PM  Broadway Corridor Executive Committee  

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 12  
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  SW Corridor TriMet MOU 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 13  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  GF Budget Priorities Work Session Discussion 
 

 

10:30 AM – 12:00 PM  P&D Directors Meeting 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Kelly Kenoyer: PHB Studies on Inclusionary Zoning 
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  SW Corridor Housing Strategy 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Conf. Call LISAH 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Cary Blvd Conf Call w/ Jacob William 

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 14  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Michael Buonocore, Home Forward Director 

 
  

 

Mon, Sep 17  
 

 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Ronald Zito, Employee Relations 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Marc Jolin, JOHNS Director 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 18  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Interstate URA Discussion 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Prosper Portland /PHB Monthly Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 19  
 

  

 

Thu, Sep 20  
 

 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Britta Fisher, City of Denver 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Budget Process w/ Claudio & Jane-Marie 

 
 

6:00 PM – 8:00 PM  Bridge Meadows 13th Annual IMAGINE Fall Auction & 
Gala Portland Arts Museum 



 
  

 

Fri, Sep 21  
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Tony Ramirez, HUD 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  David Unsworth, TriMet 

 
  

 

Mon, Sep 24  
 

  

 

Tue, Sep 25  
 

  

 

Wed, Sep 26  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Diane Linn, Proud Ground  
 

 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Tom Rinehart, CAO 
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:20 PM  ROSE Organizational Assessment Interview 
 

 

2:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Home Forward & PHB Bond Work Session 
 

 

5:30 PM – 7:45 PM  Broadway Corridor Open House #2 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 27  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:30 AM  Mayors Office w/ SC & Marc Jolin, Home Forward 
(Kristin & Michael) 

 
 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Homelessness Check in with Policy Staff 
 

 

10:00 AM – 1:00 PM  Bond Developer Policy Council 

 
 

10:00 AM – 4:00 PM  NH&RA Bond Developers Policy Council – Oregon 
Convening 

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  NH&RA forum - Elissa Gertler slides  
 

 

3:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Confirmed Steve Rudman Metro Bond Meeting 

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 28  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Michael Buonocore, Home Forward Director 
 

 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Elevating Indigenous Voices Luncheon 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  SW Corridor MOU 

 
  


